
対象学年 1 年 期間

曜日・時限 授業回数 90 × 68回

授業種別 演習 週回数 2 回 取得単位 単位

授業目的

達成目標

授業週

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

　定期試験 ・小テスト・課題 80

　出席率 20

備考

Use -ing/-ed adjectives / Interviews about making movies and music / Short movie reviews / Personal experiences

科目名 英会話Ⅰ A
通年

Mon 3-4
（Thu 3-4）

8

日常生活で役立つ英会話力を養成する
接客業・航空関連業務の英語の基礎知識を身につける

・文法的に正しい口語表現ができる
・状況に応じて、適切な応用表現ができる(専門的な表現も含む)
・有用なフレーズを理解し、使用することができる
・英語を効果的に使用し、意見を適切かつ簡潔に伝えることができる

授業内容

Introduce the course / Create a positive learning environment / Introduce key phrases for classroom interaction

Practice key phrases for classroom interaction and learning / Describe a vacation / Agree and disagree with others

Understand activities and plans / Understand an article about an unusual vacation / Give opinions	

前期期末試験

Use the present perfect / Understand conversations about personal experience / An article about extreme sports		

Review / Describe places / Use superlative adjective

Understand a geography game show / Understand an article about dangerous animals

Describe special cultural events / Use clauses with before, after, and when / New year's traditions

Understand an article about famous festivals

Talk about suggestions and obligations / Use should and haveto

Understand people giving advice

Understand an article about managing stress

Review / Make complaints and discusss hopping habits

Review / Use too / not enough and toomany / much / Conversations about shopping habits / Online shopping

Prepare for the Semester Final Exam / Semester Final Exam Writing Test & Speaking Test part1

Hotel / Talk about housing options / Use if clauses with modals / Vocabulary and phrases at a hotel frontdesk

前期期末試験 解答解説

GS General Service / Objectives： Share about time in Australia / check-in process at the airport

GS General Service / Describe preferences / Use relative clauses / Understand voice mail messages

GS General Service / An article about dating advice / Vocabulary related to the check-in process at the airport

GS General Service / Narrate a story about events in the past / Past continuous / CS at the airport

GS General Service / CA General Service / Descriptions of accidents / Dramatic events / CS at the airport

Review / CA General Service / Make speculations / Understand vocabulary related to workas a flight attendant

CA General Service & Air Cargo / Vocabulary and phrases related to a job as a CA / In an air cargo office		

Air Cargo Logistics / An article about stormchasers / Vocabulary and phrases related to work in an air cargo office

Air Cargo Logistics / Past habits / Use used to / Vocabulary and phrases related to work in an air cargo office	

Hotel / Family histories / A short biographical text about anactor / Vocabulary related to work at a hotel frontdesk		

成績評価
％

％

テキスト： Smart Choice 2

Hotel / An article about changes / Vocabulary and phrases at a hotel frontdesk and arestaurant

Review / Restaurant / Testprep / Vocabulary and phrases in a restaurant / Prepare for the Semester Final Exam

後期期末試験

後期期末試験 解答解説

短期海外研修

短期海外研修



対象学年 1 年 期間

曜日・時限 授業回数 90 × 68回

授業種別 演習 週回数 2 回 取得単位 単位

授業目的

達成目標

授業週

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

　定期試験 ・小テスト・課題 80

　出席率 20

備考

Use -ing / -ed adjectives / Interviews about making movies and music / Short movie reviews / Personal experiences

科目名 英会話Ⅰ B①②
通年

Mon 3-4
（Thu 3-4）

8

日常生活で役立つ英会話力を養成する
接客業・航空関連業務の英語の基礎知識を身につける

・文法的に正しい口語表現ができる
・状況に応じて、適切な応用表現ができる
・有用なフレーズを理解し、使用することができる
・英語を効果的に使用し、意見を簡潔かつ適切に伝えることができる

授業内容

Introduce the course / Create a positive learning environment / Introduce key phrases for classroom interaction

Practice key phrases for classroom interaction and learning / Describe a vacation / Agree and disagree with others

Understand activities and plans / Understand an article about an unusual vacation / give opinions			

前期期末試験

Use the present perfect / Understand conversations about personal experience / Anarticle about extreme sports		

Review / Describe places / Use super lative adjective

Understand a geography game show / Understand an article about dangerous animals

Describe special cultural events / Use clauses with before, after ,and when / New year's traditions

Understand an article about famous festivals / Talk about suggestions and obligations / Use should and have to

Understand people giving advice / Understand an article about managing stress

Review / Make complaints and discusss hopping habits

Review / Use too / not enough and too many/much

Conversations about shopping habits

read an article about online shopping

Prepare for the Semester Final Exam / Semester Final Exam Writing Test & Speaking Test part1			

Hotel / Talk about housing options / Use if clauses with modals / Vocabulary and phrases at a hotel frontdesk

前期期末試験 解答解説

GS General Service / Objectives： Share about time in Australia / check-in process at the airport

GS General Service / Describe preferences / Use relative clauses / Understand voice mail messages

GS General Service / An article about dating advice / Vocabulary and phrases related to the check-in at the airport

GS General Service / Narrate a story about events in the past / Past continuous / CS at the airport

GS General Service / CA General Service / Descriptions of accidents / Dramatic events / CS at the airport

Review / CA General Service / Make speculations / Understand vocabulary related to work as a flight attendant	

CA General Service & Air Cargo / Vocabulary and phrases related to a job as a CA / In an air cargo office		

Air Cargo Logistics / An article about stormchasers / Vocabulary and phrases related to work in an air cargo office

Air Cargo Logistics / Past habits / Use used to / Vocabulary and phrases related to work in an aircargo office	

Hotel / Family histories / A short biographical text about an actor / Vocabulary related to work at a hotel frontdesk

成績評価
％

％

テキスト： Smart Choice 2

Hotel / An article about changes / Vocabulary and phrases at a hotel frontdesk and a restaurant

Review / Restaurant / Test prep / Vocabulary and phrases in a restaurant / Prepare for the Semester Final Exam

後期期末試験

後期期末試験 解答解説

短期海外研修

短期海外研修



対象学年 1 年 期間

曜日・時限 授業回数 90 × 68回

授業種別 演習 週回数 2 回 取得単位 単位

授業目的

達成目標

授業週

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

　定期試験 ・小テスト・課題 80

　出席率 20

備考

Understand short conversations about people / Short job descriptions / Talk about like sanddislikes/simplepresent

科目名 英会話Ⅰ C①②
通年

Mon 3-4
（Thu 3-4）

8

日常生活で役立つ英会話力を養成する
接客業・航空関連業務の英語の基礎知識を身につける

・効果的かつスムーズに質疑応答ができる
・注意深く聞き、口語表現を理解できる

授業内容

Get-to-know activities, Book intro, Make an introduction

Make an introduction / Make statements and questions with be / Information questions / Understand short biographies

Understand information questions / Understand short biographies / Talk about jobs / Use wh-questions

前期期末試験

Understand short conversations about ordering / Understand short texts about eating out

Talk about habits and routines / Use frequency adverbs and time expressions

Understand descriptions of leisure activities / Understand descriptions of athletes

Describe people’sactions / Use the present continuous / Understand conversations about daily activities

Understand short texts about manners / Talk about past events / Use the simple past of be

Understand short conversations about problems / Understand an article about past and present

Talk about clothes

Use comparative adjectives

Understand short conversations about shopping

Understand short comparative texts

Test prep, Writing Test, Speaking Test prep

Understand short descriptions of travel plans / Understand texts about travel activities

前期期末試験 解答解説

Understand short descriptions of people / Understand short descriptions of friends

Understand short descriptions of friends

Talk about tourist sites / Use can and can’t

Understand descriptions of city attractions / Understand short texts about famous cities

Talk about places around town

Use there is and there are / Understand exchanges about tourist sites

Understand short texts about favorite places

Talk about vacation activities / Use the simple past

Understand short descriptions of vacations / Understand a description of a hotel

Talk about future plans / Use going to + verb for future plans

成績評価
％

％

テキスト： Smart Choice １

Vocab related to restaurant

Test prep

後期期末試験

後期期末試験 解答解説

短期海外研修

短期海外研修


